TWENTY-FIRST CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

SECOND SPECIAL SESSION, 2019

C.R. NO. 21-43

A RESOLUTION

Expressing the profound appreciation of the Twenty-First Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia to the Honorable Alik L. Alik for his dedication and public service to his nation. 1 WHEREAS, the Honorable Alik L. Alik, was the seventh Vice President of the Federated States of Micronesia who had dedicated 2 years of public service; and 3 WHEREAS, the Honorable Alik L. Alik became a Foreign 4 5 Service Officer for the FSM Department of External Affairs in 6 1982 and was promoted to Deputy Chief for the Division of South Pacific Affairs; and 7 8 WHEREAS, the Honorable Alik L. Alik became the first Micronesian ambassador to Fiji and served until 1998 and while 9 in Fiji he was also cross-accredited as FSM's Ambassador to 10 11 Israel, Tonga, Nauru, Kiribati, Samoa, Tuvalu, the Solomon 12 Islands and Vanuatu; and 13 WHEREAS, the Honorable Alik L. Alik was appointed ambassador to Japan in 1998 and while in Japan, he was also 14 cross-accredited as the FSM's Ambassador to the People's 15 16 Republic of China, South Korea, India, Malaysia, Indonesia and 17 Singapore; and 18 WHEREAS, the Honorable Alik L. Alik began his political career in 2003, when he won Kosrae State's at-large 19 20 representative to the 13th FSM Congress in which he held 21 chairmanship for the Committee on Resource and Development with

1	membership on the Committees of Judiciary & Governmental
2	Operations and also External Affairs; now, therefore,
3	BE IT RESOLVED by the Twenty-First Congress of the
4	Federated States of Micronesia, Second Special Session, 2019,
5	that Congress hereby expresses its profound appreciation to the
6	Honorable Alik L. Alik for his leadership and immeasurable
7	contributions to the Congress of the Federated States of
8	Micronesia and his nation; and
9	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
10	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated
11	States of Micronesia, the Governor of the State of Kosrae, and
12	the Honorable Alik L. Alik.
13	
14	Date: 7/25/19 Introduced by: /s/ Paliknoa K. Welly
15	Paliknoa K. Welly
16	
17	/s/ Aren B. Balik
18	Aren B. Palik
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
23 24	